### 501764747 12/21/2011

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Dean Ellsworth Jr	12/15/2011	
Barbara Ellsworth	12/15/2011	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ellsworth Publishing Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6727	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	Country: ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85246	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13329625

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (602)681-3339 **Phone**: 602-681-3331

Email: sandra@ethertonlaw.com,patents@ethertonlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sandra L. Etherton, Etherton Law Group
Address Line 1: 2010 E. University Drive, Suite 25

Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 674-001, F1200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra L. Etherton

Total Attachments: 1

source=674-001\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027428 FRAME: 0131 OP \$40,00 13329625

# ASSIGNMENT of PATENT RIGHTS

I, one of Assignors identified below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Method of Keyboard Training Using Keystroke Time-Out Period

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on: 12 [19 [1]], Attorney File No. 674-001 (date to be filled in upon filling)

In return for good and valuable consideration received, I hereby assign to the Assignee identified below and its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest to the invention specified above, including all interests in U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications related thereto; all rights to claim priority thereto; extensions, continuations, divisions, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations thereof.

Further, I agree to take any reasonable actions as may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of related patents, including promptly forwarding any correspondence from any patent office.

Further, I agree to take such reasonable actions as may be required, if any, to perfect the assignment of the intellectual property and applications for related patents, including the execution and delivery of any additional instruments of assignment, affidavits and inventor's declarations.

# Assignee:

Ellsworth Publishing Company, Inc. P.O. Box 6727 Chandler, AZ 85246

# Assignors:

Name	Residence City	Signature	Date Signed
Dean Ellsworth, Jr.	Chandler	Dean Cliworth	12-15-11
Barbara Ellsworth	Chandler	Barbara Ellsworth	12-15-11

PATENT REEL: 027428 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 12/21/2011